

## **ASX Announcement**

17 October 2023

## APPOINTMENT OF TONI THORNTON AS NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (**The Star**) (ASX code: SGR) announced the proposed appointment of Toni Thornton on 11 November 2022.

Further to those announcements, The Star is pleased to announce that all necessary regulatory approvals have been received and Ms Thornton will today join The Star Board as an Independent Non-Executive Director.

## Authorised by:

David Foster Chairman

## For more information contact:

Financial analysts	Christina Katsibouba, Group Chief Financial Officer	Tel: +61 2 9657 7154
Media	Peter Jenkins, Chief of Staff	Tel: +61 439 015 292

